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15.25 Summary statistics of commercial air services, 1969-73' 

Item 

Canadian carriers, revenue traffic only 
Unit toll transportation' 

Departures 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Cargo and excess baggage ton-miles 
Mail ton-miles 
Cargo and excess baggage 
Mail carried 

Bulk transportation' 
Departures 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 
Freight carried 

Other flying services* 
Hours flown 

Canadian carriers, all services 
Revenue traffic 

Departures 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 
Goods carried 

Non-revenue traffic 
Hours flown 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 

Fuel consumed 
Oil consumed 
Average employees 
Salaries and wages paid 
Operating revenues 
Operating expenses 

Canadian and scheduled foreign 
carriers, all services 

Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Goods carried 

'000 

'000 tons 

000 

'000 tons 

'000 

1969 1970 1972 

489 
148,275 

9,153 
8,174,041 

215,099 
35,350 

125 
31 

389 
478 

50,994 
1,111 

1,309,725 
65,209 

119 

411 
504 

160,927 
10,518 

9,636,058 
259,396 
38,241 

157 
33 

409 
549 

55,397 
1,240 

1,915,099 
44,112 

115 

428 
506 

157,962 
11,082 

9,561,454 
285,254 
48,701 

170 
39 

439 
545 

58,698 
1,402 

1,941,115 
48,113 

123 

469 
531 

163,19ir 
12,557 

11,488,OIK 
314,249 
53,438 

186 
41 

428 
550 

63,800 
1,523 

2,010,413 
69,478 

133' 

524 
590 

182,796 
15,316 

13,596,692 
337,935 

59,642 
197 
48 

445 
634 

70,757 
1,790 

2,482,981 
81,501 

162 

230 199 182 202 233 

•000 

' 

•000 tons 

•000 

•000 gal 

'000 
$•000 

•000 

•000 tons 

1,196 
199,269 

10,264 
9,483,766 

315,569 
275 

40 

443,414 
455 

29 
245,434 
701,247 ' 
667,379' ' 

1,229 
211,883 

13,219 
337 

820 
1,253 

216,324 
11,758 

11,551,156 
341,750 

305 

47 

510,244 
359 

29 
282,752 
815,796 
783,554 

1,299 
229,008 

14,768 
367 

867 
1,233 

216,660 
12,484 

11,502,569 
382,068 

332 

40 

519,801 
350 

30 
304,209 
884,404 ' 
827,794r 

1,265 
228,458 

15,723 
399 

897 
1,283 

226 ,991 ' 
14,080 

13,498,424' 
437,165 

360 ' 

47 

562,440 
408 

31 
345,236 

1,017,746' 
941 ,434 ' 

1,314 
239 ,015 ' 

17,737 
4 3 8 ' 

969 
1,457 

253,553 
17,106 

16,079,673 
479,078 

407 

55 

641,518 
354 

34 
413,341 

1,214,069 
1,133,584 

1,493 
266,690 

21,707 
507 

This table includes data for Levels 1-lV carriers only. 
'Although most figures in this table have been taken from the audited reports of commercial air-carriers, some preliminary 
tigures have been used. 

"Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per unit. 
•Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircraft 
Comprises activities such as flying training, aerial photography, and aerial advertising 

15.26 Comparative statistics of domestic and international air traffic, 1973P 

Item 

Unit toll t ransporta t ion ' , revenue 
traffic only 

Departures 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 

Goods carried 

Bulk t ransporta t ion ' , revenue 
traffic only 

Departures 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 
Freight carried 

'000 

'000 Ib. 

'000 

'000 Ib. 

Canadian airl 

Domestic 
services 

469 
439 

119,911 
11,901 

7,532,810 
180,772 
326,420 

430 
581 

50,224 
895 

152,808 
43,902 

304,127 

nes 

International 
services 

55 
151 

62,885 
3,415 

6,063,882 
216,805 
163,960 

15 
53 

20,533 
895 

2,330,173 
37,599 
19,251 

Scheduled foreign 
airlines 
United 
Sta tes ' 

11 
3,889 
3,148 

194,594 
2,923 

77,244 

1 
251 

52 
10,713 

1 
95 

Other 
foreign' 

23 
8,637 
1,214 

812,193 
36,442 

117,376 

1 
360 
187 

43,543 
1,755 
5,105 

Total 

624 
195,322 

19,678 
14,603,479 

436,942 
685,000 

71,368 
2,029 

2,537,237 
83,257 

328,578 

'Hours and miles flown are those flown only over Canada. 
"Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per unit. 
Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircraft. 


