15.25 Summary statistics of commercial air services, 1969-731

Item		1969	1970	1971	1972	1973
Canadian carriers, revenue traffic only						
Unit toll transportation <sup>2</sup>						
Departures	.000		466	200	1000	1.5
Hours flown	000	489	411	428	469	524
Miles flown	**		504	506	531	59
Passengers carried	11	148,275	160,927	157,962	163,1911	182,79
Passenger-miles	**	9,153	10,518	11,082	12,557	15,31
Cargo and excess baggage ton-miles	**	8,174,041	9,636,058	9,561,454	11,488,011	13,596,69
Mail ton-miles	16	215,099	259,396	285,254	314,249	337,93
Cargo and excess baggage		35,350	38,241	48,701	53,438	59,64
Mail carried	'000 tons	125	157	170	186	19
Bulk transportations			11.		-5.	7
Departures	'000	389	400	420	400	9.1
Hours flown	.000	478	409 549	439	428	44
Miles flown	-14	50.994		545	550	63
Passengers carried	19		55,397	58,698	63,800	70,75
Passenger-miles	11	1,111	1,240	1,402	1,523	1,79
Goods ton-miles	61	1,309,725	1,915,099	1,941,115	2,010,413	2,482,98
Freight carried	'000 tons	65,209	44,112	48,113	69,478	81,50
Other flying services*	ood tons	119	115	123	133r	16:
Hours flown	'000	230	199	182	202	233
Canadian carriers, all services						
Revenue traffic						
Departures	'000					
Hours flown	000	1 100	820	867	897	969
Miles flown	**	1,196	1,253	1,233	1,283	1,45
Passengers carried	44	199,269	216,324	216,660	226,991	253,55.
Passenger-miles	0	10,264	11,758	12,484	14,080	17,10
Goods ton-miles	**	9,483,766	11,551,156	11,502,569	13,498,424r	16,079,67.
Goods carried		315,569	341,750	382,068	437,165	479.07
Non-revenue traffic	'000 tons	275	305	332	360r	407
Hours flown	toon	- 44		170		
Passenger-miles	,000	40	47	40	47	55
Goods ton-miles		9.4	2.00		4.5	
Fuel consumed		200 100	2.4 1 1 1		7.7. 3.4	
Oil consumed	'000 gal	443,414	510,244	519,801	562,440	641,518
Average employees	'000	455	359	350	408	354
Sularies and wases said		29	29	30	31	34
Salaries and wages paid	\$'000	245,434	282,752	304,209	345,236	413,341
Operating revenues Operating expenses	56	701,247F 667,379F	815,796 783,554	884,404r	1,017,746r	1,214,069
		007,379	103,334	827,7941	941,434r	1,133,584
Canadian and scheduled foreign carriers, all services						
Hours flown	'000	1,229	1,299	1,265	1 214	1.402
Miles flown		211.883	229,008	228,458	1,314	1,493
Passengers carried	110	13.219	14,768	15,723	239,0151	266,690
Goods carried	'000 tons	337	367	399	17,737 438r	21,707

This table includes data for Levels I-IV carriers only.

Although most figures in this table have been taken from the audited reports of commercial air-carriers, some preliminary figures have been used.

Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per unit.

Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircraft.

Comprises activities such as flying training, aerial photography, and aerial advertising.

15.26 Comparative statistics of domestic and international air traffic, 1973P

Item		Canadian airlines		Scheduled foreign airlines		Total
		Domestic services	International services	United States <sup>1</sup>	Other foreign <sup>1</sup>	
Unit toll transportation <sup>2</sup> , revenue traffic only		7.0				
Departures	.000	469	55	04		
Hours flown	110	439	151	11	23	624
Miles flown	***	119,911	62,885	3,889	8,637	195,322
Passengers carried Passenger-miles	144	11,901	3,415	3,148	1,214	19,678
Goods ton-miles	**	7,532,810	6,063,882	194,594	812,193	14,603,479
Goods carried	'000 16.	180,772 326,420	216,805 163,960	2,923 77,244	36,442 117,376	436,942 685,000
Bulk transportation, revenue traffic only				77,237	117,370	083,000
Departures	'000	430	15			
Hours flown	44	581	53	1	1	636
Miles flown	**	50,224	20,533	251	360	71,368
Passengers carried	55	895	895	52	187	2,029
Passenger-miles	-	152,808	2,330,173	10,713	43,543	2,537,237
Goods ton-miles		43,902	37,599	1	1,755	83,257
Freight carried	.000 19	304,127	19,251	95	5,105	328,578

Hours and miles flown are those flown only over Canada.
Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per unit.
Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircraft.